

228-8311 Ext. 671 (DAY)

EXT. 212 (NIGHT)

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER OF HARRIS COUNTY

HARRIS COUNTY COURT HOUSE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

AUTOPSY REPORT

CASE 73 - 3335

August 9, 1973

PATHOLOGICAL DIAGNOSES ON THE BODY

OF

Charles Cobble 304 West 27th Street, #30 Houston, Texas

- 1. Gunshot wounds (2) of head.
- 2. Postmortem decomposition.

OPINION

It is our opinion that the decedent, Charles Cobble, came to his death as a result of gunshot wounds (2) of head, homicide.

It is our further opinion that the death interval is consistent with approximately 2 weeks.

Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D. J.D.

Chief Medical Examiner

(See Companion Cases 73-3332, 73-3333, 73-3334, 73-3335, 73-3336, 73-3337, 73-3338, 73-3339, 73-3347, 73-73-3348, 73-3349, 73-3350, 73-3353, 73-3354, 73-3355, 73-3356, 73-3357).

POSTMORTEM EXAMINATION ON THE BODY OF

Charles Cobble 304 West 27th Street, #30 Houston, Texas

HISTORY: This body was one of seventeen bodies or skeletal remains recovered from Stall #11 at 4500 Silverbell Street, Houston, Texas, between 6:00 p.m. on August 8, 1973, and 8:00 p.m. on August 9, 1973. (See Companion Cases 73-3332, 73-3333, 73-3334, 73-3335, 73-3336, 73-3354, 73-3355, 73-3356, and 73-3357).

AUTOPSY: The autopsy was performed by Chief Medical Examiner Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D., assisted by Dr. Paul G. Stimson, beginning at 11:00 a.m. on August 9, 1973, in the Harris County Morgue.

EXTERNAL APPEARANCE: The body was that of a decomposing, teen-aged white male, measuring 69 inches in length and weighing 82 pounds. It was covered by a plastic drop cloth and tied around the neck area with heavy hemp cord and also tied around the waist and ankles with heavy hemp cord. Beneath the outer wrapping, there was a plastic covering around the neck, tied on the left side. There was advancing postmortem decomposition similar to that seen in ML Case 73-3334. The scalp slipped with ease and was covered with dark brown hair, measuring up to 4 inches in length. There were two similar qunshot entrance wounds in the right temporoparietal scalp. One was located at a point 3/4 inch just above the superior tip of the right external ear. The lumen measured 0.22 inches in diameter. The other was located at a point 1-3/4 inches above the superior tip of the right external ear and 1/2 inch posterior. This lumen also measured 0.22 inches in diameter. There were no wounds of exit. The eyes were sunken and collapsed, and appeared dark brown. ears and nose were intact. The teeth were in a good state of repair. The neck was long and thin. The thorax was symmetrical. There were subcutaneous postmortem blebs with skin slippage. abdomen was slightly protuberant but soft. There were no abdominal scars. The external genitalia were those of the mature circumcised male. Both testes were palpable within the scrotum. The upper extremities were intact. There was skin slippage of the fingers. The fingernails were short. The lower extremities were intact.

There was pronounced postmortem skin slippage of the soles. The back was intact. There was postmortem mould formation along some of the skin surfaces. The body surfaces and the body orifices emitted an unpleasant aroma.

Postmortem body X-rays revealed two small caliber bullets in the cranial cavity. There were no other abnormalities on X-ray.

INTERNAL EXAMINATION: Section: The usual Y-shaped incision was made. The skin was soft, green-brown, the subcutaneous tissue orange-yellow, measuring 1/2 inch in thickness at the level of the umbilicus. The pectoral muscles were red-brown. Both lungs were collapsed. The thoracic and the abdominal viscera were decomposing. The appendix was short and stringy, and attached to the tip of the cecum.

HEART: The heart weighed 100 grams. Except for the postmortem deterioration, there were no cardiovascular abnormalities.

LUNGS: The lungs together weighed 260 grams. On section, the cut surfaces were dark brown-purple. The bronchi contained dark amorphous mucus.

LIVER: The liver weighed 400 grams. On section, the cut surfaces revealed a soft, trabeculated, honeycombed appearance. The gall-bladder was intact and empty and collapsed.

Pancreas and Adrenals: The pancreas and adrenals were autolyzed.

SPLEEN: The spleen weighed 70 grams. Except for the postmortem autolysis, there were no abnormalities.

GENITOURINARY TRACT: The kidneys together weighed 120 grams. Except for the postmortem autolysis, there were no abnormalities. The urinary bladder was empty. The tubules of both testes strung with relative ease.

GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT: The stomach was empty. Except for posmortem decomposition, there were no abnormalities. The appendix was short and stringy, and attached to the tip of the cecum.

Charles Cobble

BONES: There were no bony abnormalities except in association with the bullet tracts.

HEAD: The scalp was reflected in the usual coronal fashion. There were two gunshot entrance wounds in the right side of the skull at the previously described sites. The calvarium was otherwise intact. The coronal and sagittal suture lines on both the outside and inside of the calvarium were very sharply delineated. There were two bullets recovered in the mushy brain tissue. One was more markedly distorted than the other. Each was a .22 caliber bullet. Each was initialed and placed in a special container for safekeeping. There were two bullet tracts traversing the mushy brain from right to left and slightly from head toward toe. There were no other cranial abnormalities.

NECK: Except for the postmortem deterioration, the neck organs were intact. The hyoid bone was intact.

DENTAL EXAMINATION: The charting was the universal system as follows: UR (upper right) #1 through #16; LL (lower left) #17 through #32, tooth number 9, which was the upper left central had had an endodontic procedure on the cingulum area. The upper left first molar (tooth 14) had an occlusal amalgam with a distal lingual pit extension. The lower left first molar (tooth number 19) had an occlusal amalgam and a buccal pit amalgam. The lower right first molar (tooth number 30) had an occlusal amalgam, and an amalgam in the buccal pit and a distal buccal amalgam.

Caries was present as follows; a distal pit in the upper right second molar, (tooth number 2); the distal pit in the upper right first molar, (number 3). The upper right lateral was a peg lateral (tooth number 7). There was a fractured incisal edge on the upper right central (tooth number 8). There was a hairline fracture through the incisal edge from the gingival area through the length of the crown on tooth number 9, which was the upper left central. Tooth number 10, the upper left lateral, had been extracted. There were mesial and distal caries in the upper left second molar (tooth number 15). The lower left and right third molars were in crypts and impacted. There was an occlusal caries on the lower right second molar (tooth number 31). The jaw relationships were in cross-bite on the left side in both the molars and the premolars. Comparison of the caries and fillings with the University of Texas Dental Branch charts, the last entry in which was February 29, 1972, revealed that there were similar type fractures in tooth numbers 8 and 9. Tooth 11 had been extracted. The caries pattern was similar in tooth 15. The fillings were similar in tooth 30 and tooth 19. An endodontic procedure had been done in tooth 9 with decompression of a cyst. This accounted for the bony defect noted over tooth 9. The dental identification was established conclusively on August 9, 1973, as that of Charles Cobble, from the dental records of the University of Texas Dental Branch.

ADDENDUM: At approximately 8:45 a.m. on December 4, 1973, I was contacted by Dr. Richard Madden, Chairman of the Endodontics Department of the University of Texas at Houston Dental Branch, requesting that I show him the records from Charles Cobble, the University of Texas registration number E07062, which had been given to me previously for identification purposes. Together,

we came to the Harris County Morgue, where he reviewed the records in the presence of Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D. I then took out the upper and lower anatomic specimens, our number 73-3335, Unknown #4, and showed them to Dr. Madden. We then took the upper and lower anatomic specimens over to the Dental Branch and radiographed them. Dr. Madden then looked at the periapical radiographs of the anterior area and said positively that there was no question in his mind that these specimens were those of Charles Cobble. The antemortem radiograph was then placed in the University of Texas dental chart with the antemortem radiographs.

Paul G. Stimson, D.D.S.

JOSEPH A. JACHIMCZYK, M.D., J.D.

FORENSIC PATHOLOGIST

ATTORNEY AT LAW

CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER



228-8311 Ext. 671 (Day) Ext. 212 (Night)

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER OF HARRIS COUNTY

HARRIS COUNTY COURT HOUSE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

September 27, 1973

This date, September 27, 1973, James A. Zotter, Chemist and Toxicologist, Houston Police Department, received head hair and pubic hair from Case 73 - 3329, Dean Arnold Corll, hair samples (head) from Cases 73 - 3333, 73 - 3334 and 73 - 3335, and samples of both types of cord which was recovered.

Yames A. Zotter

Jóseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D., J.D.

Chief Medical Examiner

MEMORANDUM

At 9:00 a.m. on October 10, 1973, Mr. and Mrs. Verne T. Cobble (Betty), 4000 Hollister Street, Houston, Texas, 77055, telephone 460-3407, came to the Harris County Morgue and examined the clothing, which was found in the boat shed at 4500 Silverbell on or about August 8, 1973.

Each identified the shirt with a seagull insignia, the black and brown shoes, size 9, the braided belt, the brown belt, which was looped within the brown corduroy trousers, the bluejeans, and the Fruit of the Loom jockey shorts as the property of their late son, Charles.

They also identified the brown two-tone shoes, size 9, which were almost new, and the Globe brand jockey shorts as the property of Marty Jones. They also stated that even though both trousers and both belts belonged to Charles, Marty would often wear Charles' clothes.

Thus, Mr. and Mrs. Verne T. Cobble made positive identification of the preceding items of apparel. Their visit terminated at 10:00 a.m. on October 10, 1973.

Autopsy

INVESTIGATOR'S REPORT

View

Case No. 73-3335

Charles Cobble Decedent:

Investigator: L. C. Kelly

Race W Sex M Age 17

304 West 27th Street, #30, Houston, Texas Address:

FOUND August 8, 1973 Approx. Time 10:45 Death: ___

Unknown Place of Death:

4500 Silverbell Street, Stall #11, Houston, Texas Place of Inquest:

August 8, 1973 Date and Time of Inquest:___

AXM. P.M. 10:45

Location, Position, and Surroundings of Body:

The decedent was lying in grave number 2, wrapped in plastic, side by side of decedent number 3, ML Case 73-3334, with the head to the west.

Clothing:

The body was nude.

Information:

This was a Companion Case to ML 73-3332.

(See Companion Cases 73-3332, 73-3333, 73-3334, 73-3335, 73-3336, 73-3337, 73-3338, 73-3339, 73-3347, 73-3348, 73-3349, 73-3350, 73-3353, 73-3354, 73-3355, 73-3356, 73-3357.)

Property:

There was no property involved.

Transferred to Morgue by: Bob Lee Funeral Home, Houston, Texas

Funeral Home Conducting Service:

Heights Funeral Home, Houston, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS		CERTIFICA		STATE FILE NO.		
a. COUNTY			2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Where de	ceased lived. If institution b, COU		mission)
	Harris		TEXAS		HARRIS	
b. CITY OR TO	WN (If outside city limits, give precinct	no.) c. LENGTH OF STAY	c. CITY OR TOWN (If outsi	de city limits, give precinc	t no.)	
	Houston	Life	Housto			
d. NAME OF (IF HOSPITAL O	not in hospital, give street address)	Stall #11	d. STREET ADDRESS (If rura		/	
INSTITUTION	4500 Silverb	ell Street	304 We	st 27th - 1	pt #30	
e. IS PLACE OF	DEATH INSIDE CITY LIMITS?		e. IS RESIDENCE INSIDE (CITY LIMITS?	f. IS RESIDENCE C	ON A FARM?
	YES []	NO 🗆	YES 💽	NO	YES 🗆	NO
NAME OF DECEASED	(a) First	(b) Middle	(c) Last	4. DATE OF DEATH		
(Type or print)	CHARLES		COBBLE	(Found)	8-8-73	3
S. SEX	6. COLOR OR RACE	7. Married Never Married	8. DATE OF BIRTH	9. AGE (In years	IF UNDER I YEA	
Male	White	Widowed Divorced	March 10, 19	56 last birthday)	Months Days	Hours Minu
On USUAL OCCUPA	ATION (Give kind of work done 10b. KI		II. BIRTHPLACE (State or foreign		12. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY?
Student	king life, even if retired)	School	Texas	17000 10	USA	
3. FATHER'S NAME			14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME		00%	
Verne T	ruman Cobble		Betty Dody			
	EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	16. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	17. INFORMANT			
Yes, no, or unknown)	(If yes, give war or dates of service)	960009809	22	~ 111		
TIO CAUSE OF D	EATH [Enter only one cause per line	£ 13 #13 1133	Verne Truma	III OUDDEC		INTERVAL BETWEEN
Conditions, i	if any, ise to	(a) Gunshot wound	s (2) of head			
Conditions, i which gave r above cause stating the u lying cause k	if any, ise to (a), DUE TO		s (2) of head			(
which gave r above cause stating the u lying cause k	if any, ise to (a), nder- asst. DUE TO	(b)(c)		COMPUTED CIVEN II	J. DADT II A	O WAS AUTORY
which gave r above cause stating the u lying cause k	if any, ise to (a), nder- asst. DUE TO	(c)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS			FORMED?
which gave r above cause stating the u lying cause k	if any, ise to [a], DUE TO [a], nder-ast. DUE TO [a] THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CORPORATION OF TO [a] Post mortem do [a] NT SUICIDE HOMICIDE	(c)(c)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS			FORMED?
Which gave readove cause stating the uping cause leading to the uping cause leading to the part of the	if any, ise to (a), DUE TO noder-est. DUE TO DUE T	(c)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS			FORMED?
Which gave readove cause stating the uping cause leading to the uping cause leading to the part of the	if any, ise to [a], DUE TO [a], nder-ast. DUE TO [a] THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CORPORATION OF TO [a] Post mortem do [a] NT SUICIDE HOMICIDE	(b)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS			FORMED?
Which gave readove cause stating the uping cause leading to the uping cause leading to the part of the	if any, ise to (a). DUE TO DUE TO DUE TO: THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS OF THE SUICIDE HOMICIDE TO SUICIDE HOMICIDE	(b)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS			FORMED?
Which gave readove cause stating the uriging cause level by the part of the pa	if any, ise to [a], noder-ast. DUE TO noder-ast. DUE TO	(c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION. 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot.	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEASI CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa	urt I or Part II of Item 18.		FORMED?
Which gave rabove cause stating the using cause leading to be used to be stating the use of the state of the	if any, ise to (a), noder-sast. DUE TO noder-	(c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION. 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot.	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	ort I or Part II of Item 18.		FORMED? YESSETT NO
WHILE AT 201.	if any, ise to [a], DUE TO [a]	(c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RECORDS 1 1 0 1 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa	urt I or Part II of Item 18.	Y	FORMED? YESTER NO STATE
WHILE AT 200. WHILE AT 201.	if any, ise to (a), noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. DUE TO TO THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS OF THE	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION. 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot. DIRY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) Found Found	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa	COUNT	Y	FORMED? YESTER NO STATE TEXAS st saw the decease
Which gave readove cause stating the using cause is stating the using cause is part of the state	if any, ise to (a), noder-ast. DUE TO noder-ast. DUE TO TO THER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS OF THE	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot. JRY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) COMPOSITION Shot. 19 Death occurred at	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSEON 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	COUNT	Y , 19 and la	FORMED? YESTER NO STATE Texas st saw the decease ge, from the causes
Which gave readove cause stating the using cause is stating the using cause is part of the state	if any, ise to [a], DUE TO [a]	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPANT BY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) FOUND (Degree or title)	ELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEAS CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSE To	COUNT	Y , 19 and la best of my knowleds	FORMED? YESTER NO STATE Texas st saw the decease ge, from the causes
Which gave response to the property of the pro	if any, ise to [a], DUE TO [a]	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPANT BY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) FOUND (Degree or title)	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSE 19 to m. on the date 22b. ADDRESS	COUNT Hark stated above, and to the	Y , 19 and la best of my knowleds	FORMED? YESTER NO STATE Texas st saw the decease ge, from the causes
which gave readove cause stating the use restating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove reado	if any, ise to (a), noder-sast. DUE TO neder-sast. Thou white sast. At work sast. DUE TO neder-sast.	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot. URY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot. (Degree or fittel)	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSE 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	CCEMATORY	Y and la best of my knowleds	FORMED? YESSER NO STATE Texas st saw the deceases ge, from the causes
which gave readove cause stating the use restating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove cause stating the use of the large readove reado	ise to (a), noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. DUE TO noder-est.	(b) (c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE COMPOSITION 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC Shot. URY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) (Degree or title) (Degree or title) (Degree or title)	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSE 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	COUNT COUNT Stated above, and to the CREMATORY CREMATORY	Y and la best of my knowleds	STATE Texas st saw the deceased
Which gave readove cause stating the use readove	ise to (a), noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. To noder-est. DUE TO noder-est. DUE TO noder-est.	(c) CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RECONDEST 1 On 20b. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPANT (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) Shot. ORY (a.g., in or about home, farm, factory, ding, etc.) (Degree or fill) (Degree or fill) 23b. DATE 8-10-73	CURRED. (Enter nature of injury in Pa 20f. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION HOUSEOn 19 22b. ADDRESS 23c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR Brooks1	COUNT Stated above, and to the CREMATORY CREMATORY CREMATORY	Y and la best of my knowleds	FORMED? YESSER NO STATE Texas st saw the deceased ge, from the causes s

AMENDMENT TO MEDICAL CERTIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

EXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALT		BUREA	CE VII	TAL STATISTICS
PART I. INFORMATION CONCERNIN	S DECEASED AS SHOWN ON ORIGINAL DEATH CERTIF			
NAME OF DECEASED		DATE OF DEAT!		
Charles Cobble		Found .r.	2.75	4-
PLACE OF DEATH	Houston, Texas	STATE FILE NO.		MN)
(found) 4500 Si.	verbell Street, Stall #11/		,	,
PART II. MEDICAL CERTIFICATION				A.
18. CAUSE OF DEATH [Enter only one cause per list	n for (a), (b), and (c).]	-		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
PART I. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY:	$\epsilon_{(a)}$ Gunshot wounds (2) of head			
IMMEDIATE CAUS	(a) Gallburg Marine (2) 02 1100			
Conditions, if any, which gave rise to above cause (a), stating the under- lying cause last.				V- 1
PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEASE	CONDITION GIVEN IN	RT I(a)	19. WAS AUTOPSY PER-
The state of the s	Postmortem decomposition.			FORMED?
20e. ACCIDENT SUICIDE HOMICI		t I or Part II of Itam 18.1		LESTEN HOLD
	Shot.			
20c. TIME OF Hour Month FOUNDY				
UNK 8 8 73			- pr/hi -	
20d. INJURY OCCURRED 20e. PLACE OF "I street, of " is	Feguredo Stem Ind. 100. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	COUNTY		STATE
	Iverbell Street/ Houston	Harri		Texas
21	financia d		end	last saw the deceased alive
from autopsy finding	S 17 Death occurred at 8-8-73 m. on the date a	teted above, and to the bay		
220. SIGNATURE	Degree (title) 22b. ADDRESS 209	Courthou	e	22c. DATE SIGNED "
Joseph A. Ja:	Tinczyk M. D. Hou	ston, Texi	S	10-2-73
PART III. AFFIDAVIT				
STATE OF TEXAS				
COUNTY OF	in a second		1.7	
DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT PART II A	RED THE PERSON WHO SIGNED THE MEDICAL CERTIFICATION OF THE PERSON WHO SIGNED	FICATION IN PATE	DEATH	OF THE PERSON
NAMED IN PART I ABOVE.	SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT	Lorent a	Const	mich
	girl	()	1	1000
SWORN TO	AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE	AY OF	· VIC.C	19 7
		Jorde L	- 1	Denst (
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR	Kare	u	COUNTY, TEX

AUTHORITY TO CREMATE

#49

This form must be accompanied by Authority to Cremate signed by proper relative or legal representative of the deceased together with cremation permit from Bureau of Vital Statistics and certified copy of Death Certificate. Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D., Medical Examiner of Harris County, Texas, do hereby certify to ____Brookside Crematory Houston, Harris County, Texas, pursuant to Article 49.25 of the Code of Criminal Procedure of Texas, as amended, that an autopsy was (XVISXINIX) performed on the dead body of _____ Charles Cobble whose death occurred on the 8th day of August 19 73 County of Harris State of Texas, and I further certify that said body may be lawfully cremated. GIVEN under my hand this __9th day of ___August

CHIEF Medical Examiner

Harris County, Texas, M.D.

796.8

13-3335 Charles Caleble

Ted Musik Atly at Law

1-8-1

Ait S.C.

Rec: 1-8-14 2: 40 pm Jin

13-3335

13-3335 Charles Cahlle Don Lamburght
D. G.'s affice

12-28-13

and Sexicalogy

RECEIVED BY: Utilized DATE: 12-28-93 AT: 2:00/

13-3335

Autapsy, Inquest and Sexicalogy

DATE: 1-2-14 AT: 11:30 am

13-3335

To Date June 19, 1979 Time 4:20 PM.
WHILE YOU WERE OUT
MR Vern Coffle
of
Phone 226 - 5239
Area Code Number Extension
TELEPHONED L PLEASE CALL
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU URGENT
RETURNED YOUR CALL
Message Wanted to speak
with you about Case #12 32
Charles Coffe Bk lan can)
- They cay
Operator P

Dr. Jachimczyk July 8, 1974 73-3334; 73-3335; Marty Ray Jones; Charles Cobble; 73-3377; 73-3409; Homer Luis Garcia; Frank Anthony 73-3412 Aguirre: Johnny Ray Delone Elmer Wayne Henley 175th District 74-CR-424 Bexar County Court There ARE Pictures In Jackimczyk testified 7-16-74 through 7-11-74 House San Antonio, Texas

LC. Helly 73-3335 A fine and imprisonment may be imposed for failure to obey this notice.
You are hereby notified to appear as witness before Judge
WILLIAM M. HATTEN 176th District Court of Harris County, Texas, 5th floor Courthouse, 301 San Jacinto Street on the
day of Man Man
at 8:45 o'clock A. M., in the case of the State of Texas vs.
Inex I Venley for
Jack Heard, Sheriff, Harris County, Texas. By Lause, Deputy
228-8311 Ext 530

NAME	RESIDENCE		EXACT LOCATION		
TIMOTHY CORDELL KERLEY	10502 BAINBRI		HOUSTON,	TEXAS	(633-331
DR. G. S. GREEN	HARRIS COUNTY EXAMINER'S OF		"	11	
KENNETH JONES	1010 WOODLAND		11	11	(864-936
NORBERT LE BLANC		HOUSTON P.		11	
DR. JOHN NOTTINGHAM		PSYCHIATRI JACINTO ST.	"	11	
DR. BENJAMIN SHER	HARRIS COUNTY		11	TT .	
DR. JEROME BROWN	11 11	11 11	11	f1	
at the Court House in the City of 3000 A.M., then and there to testi	San Antonio, on the §	hday of	the STATE		, 1974, at
at the Court House in the City of a property of the court House in the City of a property of the court Henley . D	San Antonio, on the fy as	in behalf of the CATE OF TEXAS	JULY the STATE is Plaintiff, a	nd ELM from day	, 19 ⁷⁴ , at in a certain ER WAYNE
at the Court House in the City of a control of the Court House in the City of a control of the control of the City of a control of the City of a control of the City of a control of the City	San Antonio, on the fy aswitness ourt, wherein THE ST efendant, No. 74-CF by the Court.	in behalf of the CATE OF TEXAS	JULY the STATE is Plaintiff, a	nd EIM	, 19 ⁷⁴ , at in a certain ER WAYNE to day and
at the Court House in the City of a control of the Court House in the City of a control of the Court Hender of the Court Hender of this subpose the Court Hender of the City of t	San Antonio, on the fy aswitness ourt, wherein THE ST efendant, No. 74-CH by the Court. ena is punishable by	in behalf of the CATE OF TEXAS	JULY the STATE is Plaintiff, a	nd EIM	, 19 ⁷⁴ , at in a certain ER WAYNE to day and
from term to term until discharged	San Antonio, on the fy as	in behalf of the in behalf of the care of TEXAS and fine not exceeding	JULY the STATE is Plaintiff, a there remain g \$500, to be	from day	in a certain ER WAYNE to day and

to-wit:	NDED to summon the following named	witness residing in your County,
NAME	RESIDENCE	EXACT LOCATION
DET. K. SIEBENICHER	HOMICIDE DIVISION HOUSTON P.D. 61 RIESNER ST.	HOUSTON, TEXAS
DET. J. W. CARPENTER	11 11 11	11 11
DET. G. R. NEAL	11 11	11 11
M. W. LANKFORD PATROLMAN WILLIAM HARE	HOUSTON P.D.	11 1!
DR. RICHARD MADDEN "REF. DENTAL CHART E-07 CHARLES C. COBBLE.	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS DENTA 62, DATE 9/26/69 AND X-R	AL BRANCH, P.O. BOX 2006 AYS DATED 2/20/70, PATIF HOUSTON, TEXAS
PAUL G. STIMSON /1626 Askens	D.D.S. M.S., P.O. BOX 20	O68 HOUSTON, TEXAS
to be and appear before the Hono	rable 175th Dis	trict Court of Bexar County, Texas,
	San Antonio, on the 8thday of Ju	•
	y as in behalf of the	
criminal action pending in said Co	urt, wherein THE STATE OF TEXAS	is Plaintiff, and ELMER WAYNE
	efendant, No74-CR-4214 and	

Amount of bond required, \$

HEREIN FAIL NOT, but have you then and there before said Court this Writ, with your return endorsed thereon, showing how you have executed the same.

WITNESS my official signature, at San Antonio, Texas, this 17th day of JUNE 19.74

To the Sheriff or any Constable of HARRIS County, Greeting:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to summon the following named witness..... residing in your County, to-wit:

DET. SGT. DAVE MULLICAN DET. SGT. S.B. SMITH JOSEPH A. JACH- IMCZYK, M. D. OFF., 301 SAN JAN- CINTO, REFERENCE LAB. NO. 73-33 to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	RIS
DET. SGT. DAVE MULLICAN DET. SGT. S.B. SMITH JOSEPH A. JACH- IMCZYK, M. D. OFF., 301 SAN JAN- CINTO, REFERENCE LAB. NO. 73-33 to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	
MULLICAN DET. SGT. S.B. SMITH JOSEPH A. JACH- IMCZYK, M. D. OFF., 301 SAN JAN- CINTO, REFERENCE LAB. NO. 73-33 to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	1 11
SMITH JOSEPH A. JACH- MEDICAL EXAMINERS IMCZYK, M. D. OFF., 301 SAN JAN- CINTO, REFERENCE LAB. NO. 73-33 to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	11
IMCZYK, M. D. OFF., 301 SAN JAN- CINTO, REFERENCE LAB. NO. 73-33 to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	11
to be and appear before the Honorable 175th District Court of Bexar County.	11
District Court of Bexar County.	3 3 5
at the Court House in the City of San Antonio, on the 8t hday of APRIL	Texas,
at the Court House in the City of San Antonio, on the 8t hday of APRIL , 19.7. 9:00 A.M., then and there to testify as	certain
HENLEY Defendant N. 74-CR-434	WAYN
HENLEY Defendant, No. 74-CR-424 and there remain from day to day rom term to term until discharged by the Court.	ay and

A disobedience of this subpoena is punishable by fine not exceeding \$500, to be collected as fine and costs in other criminal cases.—Acts of 1897.

Amount of bond required, \$

HEREIN FAIL NOT, but have you then and there before said Court this Writ, with your return endorsed thereon, showing how you have executed the same.

WITNESS my official signature, at San Antonio, Texas, this 29t hlay of MARCH 19.74

By PATRICIA MAREK

ELTON R. CUDE

Cerk District Courts, Beyar County, Texas

Doputy.

NAME	RESIDI	ENCE	EXA	ACT LOCATI	ON
TIMOTHY CORDELL KERLEY	10502 BAINBR	IDGE	HOUSTON,	TEXAS	(633-334
DR. G. S. GREEN	HARRIS COUNT EXAMINER'S OF 301 SAN JACE	Y MEDICAL FFICE NTO ST.	-11	11	
KENNETH JONES	1010 WOODLAN		11	11	(864-936
NORBERT LE BLANC	I.D. DIVISIO	N HOUSTON P.	D. "	11	
DR. JOHN NOTTINGHAM	HARRIS COUNT		C	11	
DR. BENJAMIN SHER	UNIT 301 SAN	JACINTO ST.	11	11	
DR. DENGARIN SHER	11 11	11			
DR. JEROME BROWN	11 11	!!	11	11	
9:00 A.M., then and there to testif	y aswitness	in behalf of t	he STATE		
9:00 A.M., then and there to testif criminal action pending in said Con-HENLEY . De	y as witness witness with, wherein THE Steendant, No. 74-C	in behalf of t	he STATE	and ELM	in a certain ER WAYNE
9:00 A.M., then and there to testif criminal action pending in said Con HENLEY . De from term to term until discharged A disobedience of this subpoe	y as witness witness with, wherein THE Stefendant, No. 74-C. by the Court.	in behalf of t FATE OF TEXAS R-424 and	the STATE	and ELM from day	in a certain ER WAYNE to day and
9:00 A.M., then and there to testif criminal action pending in said Con HENLEY . De from term to term until discharged	y as witness witness with, wherein THE Strendant, No. 74-C. by the Court. na is punishable by of 1897.	in behalf of to TATE OF TEXAS R-424 and fine not exceeding	the STATE is Plaintiff, at there remain	from day	in a certain ER WAYNE to day and as fine and

NAME	RESIDENCE	EXACT L	DCATION
ET. K. SIEBENICHER	HOMICIDE DIVISION HOUSTON P.D. 61 RIESNER ST.	HOUSTON,	TEXAS
ET. J. W. CARPENTER	11 11 11	11	11
ET. G. R. NEAL	ii ii ii	11	11
. W. LANKFORD	- 11 11 11	11	11
ATROLMAN WILLIAM HARE	HOUSTON P.D.	11	11
R. RICHARD MADDEN EF. DENTAL CHART E-070 HARLES C. COBBLE.	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS DENTAL 62, DATE 9/26/69 AND X-RAYS		20/70, PATI
AUL G. STIMSON // 626 Botheurs	D.D.S. M.S., P.O. BOX 20068	HOUSTON	, TEXAS
iminal action pending in said Cou	reaswitness in behalf of the art, wherein THE STATE OF TEXAS is I fendant, No	Plaintiff, and	
		M to be calle	cted as fine and
A disobedience of this subpoen osts in other criminal cases.—Acts o	na is punishable by fine not exceeding \$50 f 1897.	oo, to be conc	
Amount of bond required, \$	f 1897. you then and there before said Court this		r return endorsed
A disobedience of this subpoen osts in other criminal cases.—Acts o	na is punishable by fine not exceeding \$50 f 1897.	oo, to be conc	

	nstable of HARRIS	
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMAN to-wit:	IDED to summon the following named	witness residing in your County,
NAME	RESIDENCE	EXACT LOCATION
DR. JOSEPH A. JACHIMCZYR REF. LAB #733335, #73-32 DET. J. P. PAULK DET. K. D. PORTER DR. LARRY E. BEUTLER PHONE: 529-4951 GARFIELD CLARK DUCES TECUM: FILES AND DET. H. A. ZOCH	301 SAN JACINTO ST. 34, #73-3412, #73-3409, A HOMICIDE DIVISION, P.D. BAYLOR COLLEGE OF NEDI- CINE, TEXAS MEDICAL CENT DEPT. OF PSYCHIATRY HARRIS COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT. RECORDS FOR ELMER WAYNE HOMICIDE DIVISION HOUSTON POLICE DEPT.	" "(HOUSTON P.D " (HOUSTON P.D " (HOUSTON P.D " "
9:00 A.M., then and there to testify criminal action pending in said Cou	an Antonio, on the 8th day of y as witness in behalf of art, wherein THE STATE OF TEXAS fendant, No. 74-CR-424 and	the STATE in a certain
	na is punishable by fine not exceeding	ng \$500, to be collected as fine and
thereon, showing how you have ex	re, at San Antonio, Texas, this	t this Writ, with your return endorsed Thay of JUNE 19.74. ELTON R. CUDE Trict Courts Bexar County, Texas MAREK